

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11358/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2012 in CWP No. 7420/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the petitioner has already filed spare copy of SLP and furnished the address of Trial Court, let steps be taken for service on notice upon respondent no.7.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER